

Aliah University

(A UGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata-700160, West Bengal, India

Hostel Management Committee

Memo No: AU/HMC/09/02

Date: 13.09.2024

Notice for extension of deadlines for online Application for University Hostels submission of hard copies for all UG and second year PG students

Deadlines for online application and submission of hard copies are hereby extended as follows:

Revised closing date of online Application: 20.09.2024

Revised last date for submission of hard copy of application along with supporting documents: 27.09.2024 (5 PM)

Venue for submission of hardcopies:

HMC Office, 1st floor, New Town Campus, Kolkata 700160 (During working hours only).

Students of the Park Circus Campus can submit their hard copies (in a sealed envelope) to the office of the Deputy Registrar.

Sd/-Chairman, HMC Aliah University, Kolkata - 700160.

Copy to:

- 1. PA to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Aliah University
- 2. PA to Registrar (Acting) for information, Aliah University
- 3. Dy. Registrar, Aliah University
- 4. Finance Officer, Aliah University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Aliah University
- 6. All Deans, Aliah University
- 7. Wardens, Boys' & Girls' Hostels, New Town & Park Circus Campus, Aliah University
- 8. Notice boards, Boys' & Girls' Hostels, New Town Campus & Park Circus Campus, AU
- 9. Security Officers, Aliah University
- **10.** Mr. Rejuanul Hoque He is requested to upload this notice on the University Website